March 31, 2025    
Total number of shareholders of record:  1 as of date: March 31, 2025    

Please provide the above-referenced information for all other classes of authorized or outstanding equity securities. 

The Company authorized One Hundred Sixty-Five Million (165,000,000) shares of preferred stock, par 
value $0.00001per share; of which One Hundred Sixty Million (160,000,000) shares are authorized and 
undesignated and Five Million (5,000,000) are designated as the Series A Convertible Preferred Shares 
(“Series A Preferred Stock”). The Series A Preferred Stock shall rank senior to all of the Common Stock 

and to all other classes or series of capital Stock of the Company.

[...]

paid in monthly installments for twelve (12) months in the amount of Three Thousand Dollars $3,000.00 due on the 
first day of each month commencing on September 1, 2022. On September 1, 2023 Defendant shall pay an additional 
$25,000. Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) as a balloon payment. The remaining balance of ($185.741.55) One 
Hundred Eighty- Five Thousand Seven Hundred Forty- One Dollars and Fifty-Five Cents shall be paid beginning 
September 1, 2023 in equal monthly installments of Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000.00) All or part of the remining 
settlement sum may be paid in advance which shall be applied to the payments then next due.

[...]

twelve (12) months in the amount of Three Thousand Dollars $3,000.00 due on the first day of each 

month commencing on September 1, 2022. On September 1, 2023 Defendant shall pay an additional 

$25,000. Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) as a balloon payment. The remaining balance of 

($185.741.55) One Hundred Eighty- Five Thousand Seven Hundred Forty- One Dollars and Fifty-Five 

Cents shall be paid beginning September 1, 2023 in equal monthly installments of Three Thousand 

Dollars ($3,000.00) All or part of the remining Settlement Sum may be paid in advance which shall be 

applied to the payments then next due.